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CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Cam Newton QB CAR @ DEN  * 68.94 22.98
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye>  * 26.60 13.30
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 23.00 7.67
Carson Palmer QB ARI  <bye> 32.36 16.18
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN 41.80 13.93
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR 39.30 13.10
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye> 27.60 13.80

Coletto - 
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 46.94 23.47
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye>  * 18.30 9.15
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 12.00 6.00
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CAR 32.66 10.89
Alex Smith QB KAN  <bye> 34.54 17.27
James Jones WR GNB  <bye> 8.10 4.05
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 17.40 8.70
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye> 17.00 8.50
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye> 18.00 9.00
Chris Boswell K PIT  <bye> 24.00 12.00

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Russell Wilson QB SEA  <bye>  * 44.62 22.31
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye>  * 17.10 8.55
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye>  * 5.20 2.60
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR 39.30 13.10
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye> 27.60 13.80

Downing - KC Downing
Cam Newton QB CAR @ DEN  * 68.94 22.98
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye>  * 26.60 13.30
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 12.90 6.45
Carson Palmer QB ARI  <bye> 32.36 16.18
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 3.50 1.75
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 19.40 9.70

Hichew - 
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye>  * 18.40 9.20
Cairo Santos K KAN  <bye>  * 22.00 11.00
John Brown WR ARI  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 41.70 20.85

Italiano - 
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 46.94 23.47
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye>  * 17.00 8.50
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 18.00 9.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 17.40 8.70
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 18.30 9.15

Nemtuda - 
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 12.90 6.45
Carson Palmer QB ARI  <bye> 32.36 16.18
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 3.50 1.75

Prendergast - 
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 48.38 24.19
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT  <bye>  * 19.90 9.95
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 41.70 20.85
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 12.00 6.00
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CAR 32.66 10.89
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  <bye> 29.72 14.86
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 17.40 8.70
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR 8.00 2.67
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye> 18.40 9.20
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 18.30 9.15
John Brown WR ARI  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Steven Hauschka K SEA  <bye> 10.00 5.00
Cairo Santos K KAN  <bye> 22.00 11.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


